
 
 

 
 
 

ON and ONS 
Board of Directors 

Confidential Information 
 

 
 

Officers 
 
 
President 
Mr. Timothy Virgil Haight 
Retired 
7605 Silverstone Court 
Johnston, IA  50131 
(M) 515-240-4235 
e-mail: timothyvhaight@gmail.com 
Term:  2017 - 2020 
SS#:  479-70-7275 
 
 

Vice President 
Ms. Martine Olson-Daniel 
Wells Fargo 
MAC N0001-10A 
800 Walnut Street, Floor3 
Des Moines, IA 
(O) 515-557-1444 
(M) 515-661-8317 
e-mail:martineolson-daniel@wellsfargo.com 
Term:  2018-2021 
SS#:  211-56-3646 
 
Adm.  Assistant to Martine Olson-Daniel 
Diane Benshoof 
(O)  515-557-1369 
e-mail: diane.m.benshoof@wellsfargo.com 
 
 
 

Secretary 
Ms. Jamie Buelt 
Principal 
enQStrategies 
1011 Locust Street, #303 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(O) 515-248-1808 
(M) 515-249-1857 or 360-961-0096 
e-mail: jbuelt@enqstrategies.com 
Term:  2016-2019, 2019-2022 
SS#:  502-82-6013 
 

Treasurer 
Mr. Mark Lynn Wiltse 
Fidelity & Guaranty Life 
601 Locust Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O)  (515) 360-3414 
e-mail: mark.wiltse@fglife.com 
Term:  2017-2020 
SS#:  484-82-2429 
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Mr Albert Farr 
Associate Provost, Academic Services 
DMACC Urban Campus 
1100 7th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50314 
(O) 515-248-7209 
(M) 515-414-6549 
e-mail: afarr@dmacc.edu 
Term  2019-1022 
SS#:  318-66-2180 

Ms. Sharon Gaddy-Hanna 
Vice President 
Human Resource Business Partner/ 
EE Relations Officer 
Bankers Trust 
453 Seventh Street 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(O) 515-245-2807 
(M) 515-321-4365 
e-mail:  sgaddy-hanna@bankerstrust.com 
  shanna@bankerstrust.com 
Term:  2013-2016, 2016-2019, 2019-22 
SS#:  305-60-8555 
 

Mr. Steven L. Hinrichs 
Consultant 
Hinrichs Partners, LLC 
1710 NE Gateway Ct. #104 
Grimes, IA  50111 
(M) 515-491-4637 
e-mail: steven.hinrichs@gmail.com 
Term:  2014-2017, 2017-2020 
SS#:  485-76-2458 
 
 

Mr. Michael Hutney 
Chief Strategy Officer 
Stelter Company 
 
 
 
(O) 
(M) 
e-mail: 
Term:  2020-2023 
SS#: 
 

Ms. Mary Johnson 
Vice President/Account Executive 
LaMair-Mulock-Condon Co. 
4200 University Avenue, Suite 200 
West Des Moines, IA  50266-5945 
(O) 515-237-0121 
(M) 515-554-0784 
e-mail: mary.johnson@lmcins.com 
Term:  2012-13, 2013-16, 2016-2019, 2019-
2022 
SS#: 485-04-4970 
 

Mr. Kent Kramer 
Chief Investment Officer 
The Foster Group 
 
 
(O) 
(M) 
e-mail: 
Term:  2020-2023 
SS#: 

Ms. Erin Kuhl 
Chief Financial Officer 
Kum N’ Go 
 
 
(O) 
(M) 
e-mail: 
Term:  2020-2023 
SS#:     
 

 Mr. Skylar Mayberry-Mayes 
Nationwide Insurance 
1519 Grand Avenue, #314 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(O)  515-508-3346 
(M)  515-508-9831 
e-mail: skylarMM@gmail.com 
Term:  2016-2019, 2019-2022 
SS#: 484-15-3311 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:sgaddy-hanna@bankerstrust.com
mailto:shanna@bankerstrust.com
mailto:steven.hinrichs@gmail.com
mailto:mary.johnson@lmcins.com
mailto:skylarMM@gmail.com


Mr. Abshir Omar Mahamed 
Entrepreneur 
101 – 2nd Avenue, Unite 303 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(M) 206-307-5929 
e-mail:  Abshir.mahamed@gmail.com 
Term:  2018-2021 
SS#:   

Ms. Joyce McDanel 
Vice President 
Human Resources and Education 
UnityPoint Health Des Moines 
1200 Pleasant Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O) 515-241-5550 
(F) 515-241-5994 
(M) 515-238-1411 
e-mail: joyce.mcdanel@unitypoint.org 
Term:  2019-2022 
SS#:  511-72-7425 
 
Executive Assistant to Joyce McDanel 
Amanda Meyer 
(O) 515-241-6470 
e-mail: Amanda.Meyer@unitypoint.org 
 

Dr. Andrea McGuire 
President 
Dr. Andy McGuire & Associates 
100 – 37th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50312 
(H) 515-279-5256 
(M) 515-360-8709 
e-mail:  drandymcguire@gmail.com 
  mcguireah@aol.com 
Term:  2019-2022 
SS#:  479-70-0592 
 

Mr. Abubaker Iydam Mohammed 
Resident 
926  Oakridge Drive, Bldg. 105 #19 
Des Moines, IA  50314 
(O) 515-244-7702 
(M) 347-948-2452 
e-mail: iydam@yahoo.com 
  amohammed@oakridgeneighborhood.org 
Term: 2017-2020 
SS#:  495-57-1272 
 

Ms.  Deidre Williams 
Vice President 
Learning and Development 
EMC 
700 Walnut Street, Suite 900 
Des Moines, IA    50309 
(O) 515-345-2575 
(M) 
e-mail: Deidre.N.Williams@emcins.com 
Term:  2019-2022 
SS#:   
 

Ms. Teree Caldwell-Johnson 
Chief Executive Officer,  
Oakridge Neighborhood 
1401 Center Street 
Des Moines, IA  50314 
(O) 515-244-7702 
(M) 515-418-4171 
(F) 515-244-2604 
e-mail:  
 tcaldwelljohnson@oakridgeneighborhood.org 

Ms. Esther Morris 
Administrative Assistant 
Oakridge Neighborhood 
1401 Center Street 
Des Moines, IA  50314 
(O) 515-244-7702 
(M) 515-418-4170 
(F) 515-244-2604 
e-mail: emorris@oakridgeneighborhood.org 
 

Legal Advisor 
 

Mr. John Fatino 
Whitfield & Eddy Law Firm 
699 Walnut Street, Suite 2000 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O) 515-288-6041          
(F)  515-246-1474 
e-mail:  fatino@whitfieldlaw.com 
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